County of: El Dorado

County Clerk

360 Fair Lane

To: Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 From: (Public Agency): <u>South Lake Tahoe Public Utility District</u> 1275 Meadow Crest Drive

South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150-7401

(Address)

Placerville, CA 95667

Project Title: Susquehana PRV Replacement Project

Project Applicant: South Tahoe Public Utility District

Project Location - Specific:

Intersection of Susquehana Dr and Minniconjou Dr in unincorporated El Dorado County.

Project Location - City:	South Lake Tahoe	Project Location - County:	El Dorado County
--------------------------	------------------	----------------------------	------------------

Description of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project:

The purpose of the project is to replace the existing pressure regulating valves within an existing underground vault and to add instrumentation and monitoring to improve public safety and reliability of the water system. Beneficiaries include all residents and businesses within the District's service area and tourists to the South Tahoe area.

Name of Public Agency Approving Project: South Tahoe Public Utility District

Name of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project: South Tahoe Public Utility District

Exempt Status: (check one):

- Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);
- Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));
- Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));
- Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Class 1, 15301(b) and Class 2, 15302(c)
- Statutory Exemptions. State code number:

Reasons why project is exempt:

Project includes modifications of existing facilities with no expansion of use and an increase in health and safety due to the added instrumentation and monitoring of the pressure regulating station.

Lead Agency Contact Person:	Adrian Combes Ar	ea Code/Telephone/Extension:	530-543-6258
	ified document of exemption finding. ce of Exemption been filed by the public	agency approving the project?	
Signe Signe Authority cited: Section Reference: Sections 2	ed by Lead Agency Signed by Applica as 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. 1108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Co STPUD. DST.CA.VS	Date Received for filing at O	PR:
		APR 2 1 2021	
		JANGULE K. HORNE, Recorder-Cle By Lemberly Mestor	rk Revised 2011

		RECEIPT NUM	
		0904212	
		STATE CLEAR	INGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEEINSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.			
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
SOUTH LAKE TAHOE PUBLIC UTILITY ACOMBES@STF		D.DST.CA.	04/21/2021
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
EL DORADO			FW2021-0041
PROJECT TITLE			
SUSQUEHANA PRV REPLACEMENT PROJE	CT		
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT EN	AIL.	PHONE NUMBER
SOUTH TAHOE PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT	ACOMBES@STPL	JD.DST.CA	(530) 543-6258
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
1275 MEADOW CREST DRIVE	SOUTH LAKE	CA	96150
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
C Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	State /	Agency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			
Environmentai Impact Report (EIR)	9	3.343.25 \$	
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)			
Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due		•	
X Exempt from fee			
Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt co	py)		
Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources Control Board only) \$850.00 \$			\$50.00
County documentary handling fee		\$	
		\$	
PAYMENT METHOD:			\$50.00
🗋 Cash 🕅 Credit 📋 Check 📋 Olher	TOTAL RE	SCEIVED \$	φ00.00
GNATURE AGENCY OF FILING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE			
× Kimberly Preston Jan			
X Plinuberry I work Jan	nelle K. Horne Recorder	-Clerk, by Ki	mberly Preston, Dpty
			a construction of the second

FILED

APR 2 1 2021

JANELLE K. HORNE, Recorder-Clerk By Kimber y prestor

ORIGINAL - PROJECT APPLICANT

COPY - COFWIASB

COPY - LEAD AGENCY

COPY - COUNTY CLERK

DFW 753.5a (Rov. 12012019)